Article Not peer-reviewed version
Mathematical Modelling of Tensile
Mechanical Behavior of a Bio-
Composite Based on Polybutylene-
Succinate and Brewer Spent Grains
Annamaria Visco * , Cristina Scolaro * , Aldo Jesus Ruta , Francesco Oliveri
Posted Date: 4 October 2024
doi: 10.20944/preprints202410.0359.v1

           N.            code            PBS
           (wt.%)
         BSGF
         (wt.%)
1
2
PBS
PBS-BSGF2
100
98
0
2
3 PBS-BSGF4 96 4
4 PBS-BSGF6 94 6
5 PBS-BSGF8 92 8
6 PBS-BSGF10 90 10
7 PBS-BSGF12 88 12
8 PBS-BSGF14 86 14
9 PBS-BSGF16 84 16
10 PBS-BSGF18 82 18
11 PBS-BSGF20 80 20
12 PBS-BSGF22 78 22
13 PBS-BSGF24 76 24
14 PBS-BSGF26 74 26
15 PBS-BSGF28 72 28
16 PBS-BSGF30 70 30
2.3. Mechanical Characterization Tests
Tensile tests have been performed according to ASTM D 638-03 standard with a Lloyd LR10K
Universal Dynamometer machine (load cell 0.5 kN, preload 1.00 N, speed 2 mm/min) purchased from
Elis–Electronic Instruments & Systems S.r.l., Rome, Italy. Tests have been carried out at 25°C and